502128605 11/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiki YAMAGUCHI	11/02/2012
Kenichi ARIMA	11/02/2012
Yutaka IIDA	11/02/2012
Yoshishige UEMATSU	11/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13697884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-721-8200
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street NW Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012_5379A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janae Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029296 FRAME: 0592 OP \$40.00 1369788

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LT		her good and valua	able consideration paid to the undersigned
16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	108-8215 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		174-4	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)			SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
VERTICAL MILL	,		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2 executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		or which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert a	late of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on			
Serial No;		nee s attorney is ne ien known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina	hereon, for the full ter	rm or terms for which	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said apreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lititacts to include but not be limited to executing all pape sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedient, for secondication(s) and the is gation or other legal pars, including separate	uring, maintaining as ssuance of said Lette proceeding which ma	nd enforcing protection for said invention, rs Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, ry arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (have) affixe	ed his/her/their signa	ture(s).
1) Yoshiki Janagu A	Yoshiki Y	AMAGUCHI	Nov.02,2012
(Signature) V	(Ty _l Kenichi	pe Name) ARI M A	(Date) Nov.02,2012
(Signature)	,	pe Name)	(Date)
3) Jutake Ride	Yutaka I		Nov.02,2012
(Signature) Woshichise Umatur		pe Name) ige UEMATSU	(Date) Nov.02,2012
(Signature)	(Тур	oe Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Тур	pe Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 029296 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 11/14/2012